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CONTEMPORARIES

EXPERIENCE = ADAPT = INTEGRATE

General Services Administration

Federal Supply Schedule
Authorized Federal Supply Schedule Price List

Temporary Administrative And Professional Staffing Services Fsc Group 736 Fsc Class 736

Contemporaries, Inc. Gs-07f-0036n
Modification No. Ps-0009
Woman-Owned Small Business (WOSB), Economically-Disadvantaged Small Business (EDWOSB)

For more information on ordering from Federal Supply Schedules click on the FSS Schedules button at fss.gsa.gov
Contract period October 1, 2017 - September 30, 2022

All government purchase cards are accepted

Order / payment address:

1010 Wayne Avenue

Suite 400

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910
Www.contemps.com

Payment terms are: Net 30 days
Service provided to the entire Washington, DC Metropolitan area. Ask about other geographical locations.

SINs offered:

Sin 736 - 1 Admininistrative Support & Clerical Occupations
Sin 736 - 2 Automatic Data Processing Occupations

Sin 736 - 3 General Services And Support

Sin 736 - 4 Information And Arts Occupations

Sin 736 - 5 Technical & Professional Occupations

Questions? Comments or concerns! Contact us!

301-565-0445 phone
301-565-0452 fax
Erin@contemps.com email
Silver Spring, MD

On-line access to contract ordering information, terms and conditions, up-to-date pricing, and the option
to create an electronic delivery order are available through, GSA Advantage! A menu-driven database
system. The internet address GSA advantage! Is www.gsaadvantage.gov

1010 Wayne Ave, Suite 310 = Silver Spring, MD 20910 = 301.565.0445


http://www.gsaadvantage.gov/
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Information for ordering activities:

10.

Awarded Special Item Number:

SIN 736-1- Administrative Support & Clerical
Occupations

SIN 736-2- Automatic Data Processing
Occupations

SIN 736-3- General Service Support

SIN 736-4- Information & Arts Occupations
SIN 736-5- Technical & Professional
Occupations

Maximum Order: $100,000 USD
Minimum Order: $50.00 USD

Geographic Coverage:
The 48 Contiguous States and the District of
Colombia, Alaska, Hawaii.

Points of Production:
N/A

Discount from list prices:
Prices herein are net

Quantity Discounts:
None

Prompt Payment Terms:
N/A

Government Purchase Cards Accepted:
Government purchase cards are accepted
below and above the micro-purchase
threshold.

Foreign ltem:
N/A

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Delivery Time:
Within 1 Day of ARO.

FOB Points:
Destination

Ordering Address:
Contemporaries, Inc.

1010 Wayne Ave Suite 400
Silver Spring, MD 20910
TAX ID # 52-1726974
CAGE CODE: 1CHR5

Payment Address:

People 2.0 Global Inc.

PO Box 827932
Philadelphia, PA 19182-7932

Warranty Provisions:
30 Day Guarantee

Export Packaging:
N/A

Terms and conditions of Gov’t Credit
Cards: Accept any above micro-
purchase threshold.

N/A

N/A

DUNS #: 78-0309225

Central Contractor Registration:
CAGE/NCAGE Code: 1 CHRS

1010 Wayne Ave, Suite 310 = Silver Spring, MD 20910 = 301.565.0445
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SIN 736-1
Accounting Clerk | $30.81
Accounting Clerk II $33.84
Accounting Clerk 11l $42.72
Administrative Assistant $57.75
Data Entry Operator | $29.65
Data Entry Operator Il $31.81
Document Preparation Clerk $29.37
Duplicating Machine Operator $29.37
General Clerk | $30.48
General Clerk II $32.72
General Clerk Il $36.84
Housing Referral Assistant $47.65
Medical Record Clerk $34.67
Medical Record Technician $38.10
Messenger (Courier) $28.40
Order Clerk | $30.87
Order Clerk Il $33.15
Personnel Assistant | $35.87
Personnel Assistant Il $39.45
Personnel Assistant IlI $43.30
Production Control Clerk $42.27
Receptionist $29.73
Rental Clerk $33.23
Scheduler/Maintenance $35.74
Secretary | $35.74
Secretary Il $39.22
Secretary llI $47.65
Service Order Dispatcher $33.94
Supply Technician $53.03
Test Proctor/Examiner $37.34
Travel Clerk | $27.85
Travel Clerk Il $29.62
Travel Clerk Il $31.48
Word Processor | $31.71
Word Processor I $35.08
Word Processor Il $38.84

1010 Wayne Ave, Suite 310 = Silver Spring, MD 20910 = 301.565.0445
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SIN 736-2
ComputerOperator | $37.14
Computer Operator Il $40.87
Computer Operator IV $49.19

Computer Programmer | $49.42

Computer Programmer I $51.50

Computer Systems Analyst | $51.50

Computer Systems Analyst Il $51.50

Peripheral Equipment Operator $37.14

SIN 736-3
Skill Category Total GSA Price
Order Filler $30.82
Shipping/Receiving Clerk ~ $30.82
Store Worker | $25.26
SIN 736-4

Skill Category Total GSA Price

Illustrator | $39.72

Illustrator Il $57.12

Library Aide/Clerk $29.37

Media Specialist | $36.83

Media Specialist IlI $44.47

1010 Wayne Ave, Suite 310 = Silver Spring, MD 20910 = 301.565.0445
Www.contemps.com
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SIN 736-5

Skill Category

Accountant |

Accountant Il
Accountant 11|
Accountant IV

Architect |

Architect Il

Architect Il

Attorney

Attorney |

Attorney Il

Attorney Il

Attorney IV

Attorney V

Bookkeeper

Budget Analyst |

Budget Analyst Il
Budget Analyst IlI

Buyer |

Chemist |

Chemist Il

Chemist IlI

Consultant

Contract Specialist |
Contract Specialist I
Contracts Specialist IlI
Drafter/CAD Operator |
Drafter/CAD Operator I
Drafter/CAD Operator IlI
Drafter/CAD Operator 1V
Engineering Technician |
Graphic Design Specialist
Health Communications Specialist
Human Resource Specialist
Laboratory Technician
Management Analyst |
Management Analyst Il
Management Analyst Il

1010 Wayne Ave, Suite 310 = Silver Spring, MD 20910

Total GSA
Price
$48.44
$59.09
$68.61
$75.85
$46.96
$49.25
$54.66
$126.87
$101.31
$132.94
$172.87
$186.58
$510.27
$38.51
$47.62
$53.06
$62.24
$40.39
$52.14
$60.74
$73.97
$232.16
$43.48
$51.68
$63.44
$39.24
$43.21
$47.49
$57.07
$43.74
$51.78
$109.71
$79.15
$44.50
$46.08
$57.26
$74.99

301.565.0445
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Methods/Procedures Analyst $43.10
Paralegal/Legal Assistant | $41.17
Paralegal/Legal Assistant I $49.60
Paralegal/Legal Assistant Il $59.32
Paralegal/Legal Assistant IV $70.54
Policy Analyst | $53.34
Policy Analyst II $63.49
Policy Analyst IlI $76.91
Program Manager $111.54
Project Assistant $45.57
Project Manager | $65.11
Project Manager |l $78.59
Project Manager Il $90.47
Public Relations Specialist $38.21
Purchasing Clerk $34.11
Research Assistant | $49.34
Research Assistant | $54.85
Research Assistant IlI $67.45
Scientist | $85.17
Scientist Il $99.87
Scientist 111 $145.74
Technical Writer | $40.06
Technical Writer I $50.21
Technical Writer 111 $59.50
Training Specialist $41.58
Translator $45.16

1010 Wayne Ave, Suite 400 = Silver Spring, MD 20910 = 301.565.0445



